
TRANG FC. 
[ 1  ] GK KATANYOU SONGKHO (KATANYOU) 
[ 14 ] FW MORSY MOHAMED (MORSY)  46 
[ 18 ] MF AUTTAPON LANSAI (AUTTAPON) 
[ 19 ] MF SONGKROD PHONGKIJCHAROEN (P.SONGKROD)  63 
[ 24 ] MF JAKKRIT NA SONG (JAKKRIT)  46 
[ 28 ] DF SUPACHAI SANGKABUNYA (SUPACHAI) 
[ 33 ] DF CHANATHIP SONGSUWAN (CHANATHIP.)  34'  71 
[ 39 ] MF Wisarut Thongyoi (T.WISARUT)  46 
[ 72 ] DF TANAKORN CHAIPET (TANAKORN) 
[ 77 ] MF PUDIS DANGMAD (PUDIT) 
[ 98 ] FW TIAGO SEVERINO DA SILVA (TIAGO B.)  14' 
Substitutes
[ 4  ] MF WANNAPHUM SA-LAE (SALAE)  71 
[ 9  ] FW ABDULVARIS PIANSAKUL (ABDULWARIS) 
[ 10 ] MF ROCHET SUREN (ROCHET)  46 
[ 11 ] MF Mittrapap Prakong (MITRAPAP)  46 
[ 27 ] DF Meechai onkhwan (MEECHAI) 
[ 49 ] MF APICHANAT RAPHATTHON (APICHANAT) 
[ 71 ] MF ALIF MUNKARN (ALIF)  63 
[ 97 ] DF SUPHAWITY TIAWSEE (SUPHAWIT)  79'  46 
[ 99 ] GK MINTADA PALAWAL (P.MINTADA) 

Head Coach : - 
Team Manager : - 

Additional Time:
First Half: 1min., Second Half: 3min,

PATTANI FC 
[ 2  ] DF CHANCHON JOMKAO (CHANCHON)  41 
[ 7  ] FW ANON SANMAD (ANON)  62 
[ 8  ] MF SUPHAKRIT MATTHOCHEDI (SUPHAKRIT)  46 
[ 10 ] MF FELIPE MUNDIM NUNES (FELIPE NUNES) 

[ 19 ] FW MAIRON NATAN PEREIRA MACIEL OLIVEIRA (NATAN)  24' 
61'  65' 

[ 22 ] DF Anuwa Koowing (ANUWA) 
[ 25 ] DF ADUL MUENSAMAN (ADUL)  68 
[ 29 ] FW PITHAK ABDULRAMAN (PITHAK)  42'  62 
[ 36 ] DF LIONEL FRANK TOUKO NZOLA (FRANK) 
[ 38 ] GK TAKDANAI KLOMKLIENG (K.TAKDANAI) 
[ 72 ] MF WUTTHIKAI PATHAN (WUTTHIKAI) 
Substitutes
[ 4  ] DF SAFI-E HAHMAH (SAFI-E) 
[ 14 ] MF ADISAK KANU (KANU) 
[ 17 ] FW APDUSSALAM SAMAN (ABDUSSALAM)  81' (P)  84'  62 
[ 18 ] DF MAYUNAN YAENA (MAYUNAN)  68 
[ 34 ] DF WAESAKARIYA TOKA (WAESAKARIYA.T)  47'  41 
[ 56 ] FW MARAPEE WANI (MARAPEE)  62 
[ 96 ] MF Esa Madeeyoh (M.ESA)  63'  46 
[ 97 ] DF abubar tohreng (ABUBAK) 
[ 99 ] GK Muhammat Mamah (MUHAMMAT) 

Head Coach : - 
Team Manager : Saiyidahmad Aljufree ( THA ) 

MATCH REPORT
Match No. 23 

TRANG FC. 1 - 6 PATTANI FC 

8 October 2023 15:30  Trang Stadium 

Audiences: 104 
Referee: WACHARAWIT SUWANRAKSA Fifth Official: - Referee Assessor: NARONGSAK SUWANRATTANACHOT (THA) 
Assistant Referee 1: ALIF NALEE (THA) VAR: - Match Commissioner: Ittiphol Pimvong (THA) 
Assistant Referee 2: NUTAPON KONGYOU (THA) Asst. VAR 1: - General Coordinator: - 
Fourth Official: ANAS POHENG (THA) Asst. VAR 2: -

Match Events
TIAGO SEVERINO DA SILVA [98] (TIAGO B.)  14' 

24'  MAIRON NATAN PEREIRA MACIEL OLIVEIRA [19] (NATAN) 
CHANATHIP SONGSUWAN [33] (CHANATHIP.)  34' 

41'  WAESAKARIYA TOKA [34] (WAESAKARIYA.T) 
41'  CHANCHON JOMKAO [2] (CHANCHON) 
42'  PITHAK ABDULRAMAN [29] (PITHAK) 

MITTRAPAP PRAKONG [11] (MITRAPAP)  46' 
MORSY MOHAMED [14] (MORSY)  46' 

46'  ESA MADEEYOH [96] (M.ESA) 

 

Att: Attendance VAR: Video Assistant Referee AVAR 1 : Assistant VAR 1 AVAR 2 : Assistant VAR 2 (C): Captain
PSO: Penalty shoot-out Y: Single yellow card AET: After extra time HT: Half-time R: Direct red card
ETHT: Extra time half time N: Not eligible to play FT: Full-time



46'  SUPHAKRIT MATTHOCHEDI [8] (SUPHAKRIT) 
ROCHET SUREN [10] (ROCHET)  46' 

JAKKRIT NA SONG [24] (JAKKRIT)  46' 
SUPHAWITY TIAWSEE [97] (SUPHAWIT)  46' 
WISARUT THONGYOI [39] (T.WISARUT)  46' 

47'  WAESAKARIYA TOKA [34] (WAESAKARIYA.T) 
61'  MAIRON NATAN PEREIRA MACIEL OLIVEIRA [19] (NATAN) 
62'  APDUSSALAM SAMAN [17] (ABDUSSALAM) 
62'  ANON SANMAD [7] (ANON) 
62'  MARAPEE WANI [56] (MARAPEE) 
62'  PITHAK ABDULRAMAN [29] (PITHAK) 
63'  ESA MADEEYOH [96] (M.ESA) 

ALIF MUNKARN [71] (ALIF)  63' 
SONGKROD PHONGKIJCHAROEN [19] (P.SONGKROD)  63' 

65'  MAIRON NATAN PEREIRA MACIEL OLIVEIRA [19] (NATAN) 
68'  MAYUNAN YAENA [18] (MAYUNAN) 
68'  ADUL MUENSAMAN [25] (ADUL) 

WANNAPHUM SA-LAE [4] (SALAE)  71' 
CHANATHIP SONGSUWAN [33] (CHANATHIP.)  71' 

SUPHAWITY TIAWSEE [97] (SUPHAWIT)  79' 
81'  APDUSSALAM SAMAN [17] (ABDUSSALAM) 
84'  APDUSSALAM SAMAN [17] (ABDUSSALAM) 

Att: Attendance VAR: Video Assistant Referee AVAR 1 : Assistant VAR 1 AVAR 2 : Assistant VAR 2 (C): Captain
PSO: Penalty shoot-out Y: Single yellow card AET: After extra time HT: Half-time R: Direct red card
ETHT: Extra time half time N: Not eligible to play FT: Full-time


